
124  GENERAL INFORMATION

S19   MEASUREMENT GUIDES

MEN’S SIZING
PANT 
SIZE CHEST WAIST HIPS SLEEVE 

LENGTH NECK INSEAMS

XS
28 (71) 32 (81) 26 (66) 32 (81)

32 (81)
14 (36)

30"/32"/34" 

(76/81/86)

30 (76) 35 (89) 29 (74) 34 (86) 14.5 (37)

S 32 (81)
35 (89) 29 (74) 35 (89)

33 (84)
15 (38)

38 (97) 32 (81) 37 (94) 15.5 (39)

M 34 (86)
38 (97) 32 (81) 38 (97)

34 (86)
16 (41)

41 (104) 35 (89) 40 (102) 16.5 (41.5)

L 36 (91)
42 (107) 36 (91) 41 (104)

35 (89)
17 (43)

45 (114) 39 (99) 43 (109) 17.5 (44)

XL 40 (102)
46 (117) 40 (102) 44 (112)

36 (91)
18 (46)

49 (124) 43 (109) 46 (117) 18.5 (47)

XXL 44 (112)
50 (127) 44 (112) 48 (122)

37 (94)
19 (48)

53 (135) 47 (119) 50 (127) 19.5 (50)

PANT 
SIZE CHEST WAIST HIPS SLEEVE 

LENGTH NECK INSEAMS

LT
36 (91) 42 (107) 36 (91) 41 (104)

37 (94)
17 (43)

34"/36" 

(86/91)

38 (97) 45 (114) 39 (99) 43 (109) 17.5 (44)

XLT
40 (102) 46 (117) 40 (102) 44 (112)

38 (97)
18 (46)

42 (107) 49 (124) 43 (109) 46 (117) 18.5 (47)

2XLT
42 (107) 50 (127) 44 (112) 48 (122)

39 (99)
19 (48)

44 (112) 53 (135) 47 (119) 50 (127) 19.5 (50)

3XLT
46 (117) 54 (137) 48 (122) 52 (132)

39 (99)
20 (51)

48 (122) 57 (145) 51 (130) 54 (137) 20.5 (52)

4XLT
48 (122) 57 (145) 51 (130) 55 (140)

39 (99)
21 (53)

50 (127) 60 (152) 54 (137) 57 (145) 21.5 (55)

MEN’S TALL SIZING

MEN’S BIG SIZING

CHEST WAIST HIPS SLEEVE 
LENGTH NECK INSEAM

1X
46 (117) 40 (102) 44 (112)

36 (91)
18 (46)

32"

(81)

49 (124) 43 (109) 46 (117) 18.5 (47)

2X
50 (127) 44 (112) 48 (122)

36.5 (93)
19 (48)

53 (135) 47 (119) 50 (127) 19.5 (50)

3X
54 (137) 48 (122) 52 (132)

37 (94)
20 (51)

57 (145) 51 (130) 54 (137) 20.5 (52)

4X
57 (145) 51 (130) 55 (140)

37.5 (95)
21 (53)

60 (152) 54 (137) 57 (145) 21.5 (55)

5X
61 (155) 55 (140) 59 (150)

38 (97)
22 (56)

64 (163) 58 (147) 61 (155) 22.5 (57)

6X
65 (165) 59 (150) 63 (160)

38.5 (98)
23 (58)

68 (173) 62 (157) 65 (165) 23.5 (60)

WOMEN’S SIZING

SIZE BUST WAIST HIPS SHORT
INSEAM

REGULAR
INSEAM

LONG
INSEAM

XS 2
32 (81) 25.5 (65) 34.5 (88)

29.5"

(75)

32"

(81)

34.5"

(88)

33 (84) 26.5 (67) 35.5 (90)

S
4 34 (86) 27.5 (70) 36.5 (93)

6 35 (89) 28.5 (72) 37.5 (95)

M
8 36 (91) 29.5 (75) 38.5 (98)

10 37.5 (95) 30.5 (77) 40 (102)

L
12 39 (99) 32 (81) 41.5 (105)

14 40.5 (103) 33.5 (85) 43 (109)

XL
16 42 (107) 35.5 (90) 45 (114)

18 44.5 (113) 37.5 (95) 47 (119)

WOMEN’S PLUS SIZING

SIZE BUST WAIST HIPS SHORT
INSEAM

REGULAR
INSEAM

LONG
INSEAM

1X
16W 43 (109) 36 (91) 45 (114)

29.5"

(75)

32"

(81)

34.5"

(88)

18W 45 (114) 38 (97) 47 (119)

2X
20W 47 (119) 40 (102) 49 (124)

22W 49 (124) 42 (107) 51 (130)

3X
24W 51 (130) 44 (112) 53 (135)

26W 53 (135) 46 (117) 55 (140)

YOUTH SIZE CONVERSION

US SIZE CM EQUIV. EU SIZE - CM

3/6 mo 62.2 – 68.5 68

6/12 mo 74.9 – 77.5 74

12/18 mo 78.7 – 83.8 80

18/24 mo 85.1 – 90.2 86

2T 83.8 – 90.2 86

3T 91.4 – 97.8 92

4T 98.1 – 105.4 98

XXS 99 – 113 104

XS 114 – 125 116

S 126 – 137 128

M 138 – 150 140

L 151 – 160 152

XL 161 – 173 164

MEN’S BOTTOM SIZE CONVERSION

US SIZE GERMAN
SIZE

SPANISH &
FRENCH SIZE

28 44 38

30 46 40

32 48 42

34 50 44

36 52 46

38 54 48

40 56 50

42 58 52

44 60 54

46 62 56

48 64 58

WOMEN’S BOTTOM SIZE CONVERSION

US SIZE GERMAN
SIZE

SPANISH &
FRENCH SIZE UK SIZE

2 32 34 6

4 34 36 8

6 36 38 10

8 38 40 12

10 40 42 14

12 42 44 16

14 44 46 18

16 46 48 20

18 48 50 22
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S19   ACCESSORIES FIT GUIDES

GLOVE SIZING

Circumference / Length
Infant Toddler Youth Youth  

Apparel Unisex Mens Womens
Inches cm

3 1/2 9

OS
0 - 18mo.

3 3/4 9.5

4    10

OS 2T - 4T4 1/4 11

4 1/2 11.5

6 1/8 15.5

XS 4 - 6X

 

6 1/4 16

6 3/8 16.25

6 1/2 16.5

SM 7 - 86 5/8 17

6 3/4 17.25

6 7/8 17.5

MD7    17.75

SM7 1/8 18

7 1/4 18.5

LG 10 - 127 3/8 18.75

MD7 1/2 19

7 5/8 19.25

XL 14 - 16 SM SM7 3/4 19.75

LG7 7/8 20

8    20.25

MD MD8 1/8 20.75

XL8 1/4 21

8 3/8 21.25

LG LG8 1/2 21.5

8 5/8 22

8 3/4 22.25

XL XL8 7/8 22.5

9    23

 
HAT SIZING

Circumference
Hat Size Infant Toddler Youth Adult

Inches cm

17 1/4 44

OS18 1/4 46.25

19    48.25 6

19 3/4 50 6 1/4
OS SM

SM/MD20 1/2 52 6 1/2

OS
21 53.25 6 5/8

MD
21 5/8 55 6 7/8

LG/XL SM/MD

OS

21 3/4 55.25 6 7/8
LG

22 56 7

22 3/4 57.75 7 1/4

LG/XL23 1/2 59.75 7 1/2

24 1/4 61.5 7 3/4

 



F O O T W E A R  F I T  G U I D E

Directions to determine shoe size:  

(Before you begin, put on socks that you will use with the 
particular style of footwear you would like to purchase.)

1. Place against a wall or other 90 degree surface.

2. 

3.

4.

 Mark the end of the longest toe with a pen. 

5.

 Measure both feet and use the largest measurement.

6.

 Read measurement and compare to size chart.

 When comparing on the size chart, determine the 
closest measurement and use that number to  
determine your shoe size for your country shoe 
measurement standard.

FOOT MEASUREMENT

243.0 - 247.0

247.0 - 251.0

251.0 - 256.0

256.0 - 260.0

260.0 - 264.0

264.0 - 269.0

269.0 - 273.0

273.0 - 277.0

277.0 - 281.0

281.0 - 285.0

285.0 - 290.0 

294.0 - 298.0

298.0 - 307.0

307.0 - 315.0

315.0 - 324.0

324.0 - 332.0

MEN ’ S

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

12

13

14

15

16

40

40.5

41

41.5

42

42.5

43

43.5

44

44.5

45

46

47

48

49

50

EU UK US

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

11.5

12

13

14

15

16

17

FOOT MEASUREMENT

218.0 - 222.0

222.0 - 226.0

226.0 - 231.0

231.0 - 235.0

235.0 - 239.0 

239.0 - 243.0

243.0 - 247.0

247.0 - 251.0

251.0 - 256.0

256.0 - 260.0

260.0 - 264.0 

264.0 - 269.0 

269.0 - 273.0 

273.0 - 281.0  

WOMEN ’ S

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

10

36

36.5

37

37.5

38

38.5

39

39.5

40

40.5

41

41.5

42

43

EU UK US

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

12

FOOT MEASUREMENT

TODDLER’S

108.0 - 112.0 21

112.0 - 121.0 22

121.0 - 129.0 23

129.0 - 138.0 24

CHILDREN’S

138.0 - 146.0 25

146.0 - 155.0 26

155.0 - 163.0 27

163.0 - 171.0 28

171.0 - 180.0 29

180.0 - 184.0 30

184.0 - 188.0 31

YOUTH

188.0 - 197.0 32

197.0 - 205.0 33

205.0 - 213.0 34

213.0 - 222.0 35

222.0 - 226.0 36

226.0 - 231.0 37

231.0 - 239.0 38

239.0 - 247.0 39

K IDS

EU UK US

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

11.5

12

13

1

2

3

3.5

4

5

6

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

12.5

13

1

2

3

4

4.5

5

6

7

 Place heel against the wall on flat surface.


	S19 size Guide
	Columbia FTW SizingTool

